Number : 33 September 2024

eyelights AMERICA





Sankara Nethralaya USA

7238 Muncaster Mill Rd, No 522, Derwood, MD 20855 e-mail : indurti@snomtrust.org Tax Exempt ID No. 52-1611548

Please note our new address is provided here. Going forward, kindly send all donations to this address.

7238 Muncaster Mill Rd, No 522, Derwood, MD 20855







SANKARA NETHRALAYA USA & CARNATIC STRINGS VIOLIN ENSEMBLE

The nine rasas, or emotions, will be presented through instrumental music and dance

performers

Served Refreshments & Tea



Dr. S S Badrinath Founder, Sankara Nethralaya



Sri. S.V. Acharya Sankara Nethralaya, USA

Bala Reddy Indurti

Sankara Nethralaya, USA



T. Ramachandra Reddy Augusta GA USA



The students of Smt. Jassotha Balasubramaniam Carnatic Strings Violin Studio



Padma Bhushan awardee Dr. Jagdish Sheth Board of Adviso Sankara Nethralaya, USA

Starting 2025 MESU operations are available from 500 km radius of Puttaparthi AP

Venue: West Forsyth High School Theater, 4155 Drew Rd, Cumming, GA 30040 Date & Time: September 14th, 2024 at 5:00pm, Seating starts at 4:30pm, Admission free, Donations are welcome

Dance Schools:



Smt. Neelima Gaddamanugu

Smt. Gayathri Srinivasan





Deeksha School of Performing Arts Smt. Anupa Guha Thakurta



Smt. Subathra Sudarshan



Naatyaveda Dance Academy Smt. Sobiya Sudeep



Smt. Gayathri Venkatachalam





















Sankara Nethralaya USA Team Atlanta, GA

























Sankara Nethralaya USA Chapter Leads

Hemanth Varma Penmetsa Vijay Garlapati

Subbarao Maddali

Sudhir Patro

Chinmay Dasmohapatra



SANKARA NETHRALAYA USA

proudly presents





5K Walk in Detroit MI



Dr. S S Badrinath
Founder, Sankara Nethralaya

Sri. S.V. Acharya Founder, President Emeritus Sankara Nethralaya, USA





Recognition certificates to participants!



Bala Reddy Indurti
President
Sankara Nethralaya, USA
Atlanta, GA
Toll Free - (855) 463-8472



Ramesh B Chaparala Sports Committee Chair Sankara Nethralaya, USA Atlanta, GA





MOBILE EYE SURGICAL UNIT



Venue: ITC Community Sports Park, 51000 Eight Mile Rd, Northville, MI 48167

Date & Time: Sunday September 15th, 2024 - 9AM EST

BRAND AMBASSADORS



narat Ratno Awardee



harat Ratna Awardee M.S. Subbulakshmi



HANI PALKHIVALA



Padma Vibhushan Award



Padma Vibhushan Awaro



Chairman, President, and CEO Prime Healthcare Serv



Padma Vibhushan Awa RAJINIKANTH



Padma Bhushan Awardee Dr. K. I. VARAPRASAD RED Chairman,



INDRA HOOYI



Facma Shri Air SOURAV GAI



LY Actor, Producer, Dire



Board of Trustee
Sankara Nethralaya, USA
Detroit, MI
(248) 767-8176



Scan me https://bit.ly/5k-walk-detroit

Local contacts:

Sai Gopisetty: (586) 362-8205

Sujatha Tammineedi: (248) 470-4531 Abhi Mudeganti: (734) 740-6737

Drithi Padukone: (248) 238-7171



Scan me



How to donate in the United States of America...

Sankara Nethralaya USA

7238 Muncaster Mill Rd, No 522, Derwood, MD 20855 Phone: (855) 4NETHRA - Toll Free www.sankaranethralayausa.org

ETHRA - Toll Free www.sankaranethralayausa.org Tax Exempt ID No. 52-1611548



For additional details, feel free to contact Bala Reddy Indurti at (855) 463-8472; indurti@snomtrust.org

Donating online at sankaranethralayausa.orgAll your donations are securely routed through www.networkforgood.com.

United Way - Mention the above information on your authorization form. Local chapters will remit your contributions to the Sankara Nethralaya USA.

Combined Federal Campaign - If you are a US federal employee, make your donations to Sankara Nethralaya USA.CFC No. 68803.

Employer Matching Program - A number of US employers match dollar for dollar to employees' contributions. You may be able to double your contributions to Sankara Nethralaya USA.

Appreciated Stocks - You may donate appreciated stocks to Sankara Nethralaya USA.and avail of a tax deduction. For additional information, please contact the Trust at the aforementioned phone number.

Contributions by check - Simply make your check payable to Sankara Nethralaya USA. and mail to the above address.

Payroll Deductions - Please check with your HR office if they are programmed to withhold from payroll and remit to a nonprofit organization. A number of organizations provide this as a public service.

Draft from Checking Account - Download from our website www.sankaranethralayausa.org, the direct debit authorization form and forward your authorization with a 'void check' to the above address. We will draft the funds on the 15th of every month. You can stop your authorization any time by a simple notification to us.

Donate on Special Occasions, as a tributeFestivals, birthdays, wedding anniversaries, in memory of a loved one and provide support in the form of a bequest.

All donations to Sankara Nethralaya USA are 100% IRS Tax Exempted in US, IRS Registered 501 (c) (3)

How can you help us?

Sankara Nethralaya USA owes its existence and success to its committed volunteers. To realize our mission of 20/20 by 2020, we need many more volunteers. You can be one of our volunteers and can help us by :

- Spreading the word about Sankara Nethralaya.
- Supporting Teleophthalmology & Glass dispensing vans.
- Conducting events for fundraising.
- Helping with accounting, web management.
- Arranging for American students to undertake summer projects at Sankara Nethralaya.
- Personally making small donations

The following employers have supported us through GIFT MATCHING or PAYROLL DEDUCTION programs!

- Microsoft
- Deutsche Bank
- American Express
- Merrill Lynch
- J P Morgan Chase
- GE Foundation
- The Bank of New York Mellon
- Google
- eBay Foundation

- Qualcomm
- Educational Testing Services
- Cadence
- Charles Schwab Foundation
- First Data
- McGraw Hill Cos.
- Merck
- Verizon
- Northern Trust
- Combined Federal Campaign' (CFC) by the US government

We seek your continued support as we progress in our battle against blindness

Single Cataract Surgery	\$65
Single Major Surgery	\$250
One day ophthalmic Screening	\$290
Rural School Screening Camp	\$300
Annual Cataract Surgery	\$700
Annual Major Surgery	\$2,200
Single day 40 free Surgeries	\$2,600
100 cataract surgeries	\$6,500



Donation Schemes

MESU Adopt a village - Mobile Eye Surgical Unit. Hospital on wheels

(Distance upto 300 km radius from Hyderabad, Puttaparthi, Chennai and Jharkhand) \$12,500

(Distance upto 500 km radius from Hyderabad, Puttaparthi, Chennai and Jharkhand) \$15,000

Other donation schemes @ Sankara Nethralaya

Naming a work-up (optometry) room

Rs 10 lakhs

Naming Consultant room

Rs 15 lakhs

Naming a floor

Rs 1 crore

Naming a MESU - Mobile Eye Surgical Unit

Rs 3 crores



To Donate Online: www.sankaranethralayausa.org Checks to be made on: Sankara Nethralaya USA Send checks to: 7238 Muncaster Mill Rd, No 522, Derwood, MD 20855

All donations to Sankara Nethralaya USA are tax exempt in US

Dr. T. S. Surendran Chairman Sankara Nethralaya, India **Dr. Girish Shiva Rao** President Sankara Nethralaya, India **Mr. S.V. Acharya** Founder, President Emeritus Sankara Nethralaya, USA **Mr. Bala Reddy Indurti**President
Sankara Nethralaya, USA